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UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU 

it is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancelor, in anticipation 
of the approval of the Academic Council, is pleased to authorize the following: 

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A ++ GRADE UNIVERSITY) 
Baba Salhib Ambedkar Road, Janin-l80006 (J&K) 

1. Continuation of the existing syllabi and courses of studies of all the subjects of 
Four Year Undergraduate Programme (FYUGP) as per NEP-2020 from 
semester I to VIiI for the examinations to be held in the academic session 
2025-2026 only. 

2. Syllabi and courses of studies of all the subjects of Four Year Undergraduate 
PrograImme (FYUGP) as per NEP-2020 from semester I to IlI as already 
adopted and notified from the academic session 2025-2026 onwards shall 
stands implemented from academic session 2026-2027.onwards. 

The Syllabi of the courses are also available On the University website: 

Www.janmuuniversity.ac.in. 

No. F. Acd/L/25/9 6y&-548 
Dated: os 

1. 

NOTIFICATION 
(25/Sep/Cont./q6) 

4. 

Copy for information and necessary action to: 

5. 

All Deans of the concerned Faculties 
All Conveners of Board of Studies 

Sr. P.A.to the Registrar/Controller of Examinations 
All principał of the affiliated colleges/constituent colleges. 

Sd/ 
DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

6. C.A. to the Controller of Examinations 

Director, CITES&M, University of Jammu for directing the concerned to upload the notification 
on University Website. 

7. Joint /Deputy/Asst. Registrar (Conf./Exam Prof./Exam. Non Prof./ Exam UG) 

Joint Registrar (Acadennic) 



icadeic Scction 
Email: tcddemiccctionjulJagiuil.om 

Subject 

Sericulture 

It Is hereby noified for the infornation o all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor, in 
anlicipation of the approval of the Acadenie Council. is pleased to authorize the adoption of the 
rCised Syllabi and Cou:ses of Studies of the subiect of Sericulture of Semester I, I and III for 
Four Y'car Under Graduate Programme (EYUGP) as per NEP-2020 (as given in the 
annexure) for tlhe Regular Candidates for the evaninations lo be held in the years as per the 
details given below: 

UNIVERSITY OF JAMIMIU 

Semesler 

3 

(NAAC ACCRLDIIED'\ GRADE UNIVERSITY) 
Baba Salub Anbedku Road. Janmu-|80006 (J&K) 

SemesLor- 1 

6 

7 

Semestet -1J 

Dated: 134|25 

Semester- l!| 

NOTIFICATION 
(23/Sept./ Adp./78 ) 

Existing 
Course Code 
UMJSET-101 
UMISET- 102 
UMDSET-103 
USESET- 104 

UMJSET-201 

No. F. Acd/l1/25/9899-85 

UMISET-202 
UMDSET-203 

USESET-204 

UMJSET-gon 
UMJSET:302 
UMISET303 
UMDSET-304 
USESET-303 

Copy for information and necessary action to: 
Dean. Faculty of Life-Science 

New Course 

Code 
UMJSET-101 
UMISET-102 
UMDSET-103 

USESET-11 

il nenbers of the Board of Studies 

UMJSET-201 
UMISET-202 

UMDSET-205 
USESET1 

Convener, Bourd of studies in Sericulture 

CAto the Controller of Exminations 

LMJSET301 Dec. 2027, 2028 and 202g 
UMJSET302 Dec. 20g7, 2028 and 2029 
('MISET303 Dec. 2027. 2028 and 2020 
UMDSET300 Dec. 2027, 2028 and 2029 
USESET-31 Dec. 2027, 2028 and 2029 

Sr. P.Ato the Contiolier of Examinations 

For the examinations lo 
be held in the year 
Dec. 2026, 2027 and 2028 
Dec. 2026, 2027 and 2028 
Dec. 2026, 2027 and 2028 

Dec. 2026, 2027 and 2028 

May 2027, 2028 and 2029 
May 20:27, 2028 and 2029 
Mav 2027, 2028 and 2029 
Mav 2027, 2028 and 2020 

Director, Computer Centre, University of damnuu. 

The Sylabi of the courses is also available on the University website: 
WWEja IMUuniversity.ac.in. 

%age 
Change 
10% 
10% 
156 
100% 

Joint Registrar 

10% 
10% 
100 
100% 

5% 
5% 
5% 
10% 
100% 

Dnector. CITES&M, Un.versily ot Jammu for drectung the concened to upload the notiication o 
University Websc. 

DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

Jont Resislrar/Deypuis Registrar/Asst. Registrar (Contidential/ Exanm UG/Exam. Non Prof.) 



No 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

S 
No 

1 

3. 

Course 

4. 

Type 

Major 

Minor 

Bachelor of Sericulture (General/Honors/Honors with Research) 
(As per the Guidelines of National Education Policy-2020) 

Course No. 

Course 
Type 

MDC UMDSET103 

SEC USESETI11 

UMJSET101 to Sericulture 
& Soil Sciences 

Basics of 
UMISET102 Sericulture & 

Soil Sciences 

Course No. 

2 Minor UMISET202 

Major UMJSET201 

University of Jammu 
Course Scheme of Syllabus 

MDC |UMDSET205 

SEC USESET21| 

Introduction 

Course Title change 

General 
Sericulture 

Mulberry 
Production 
Technology 

Silkworm 
Rearing 

Technology 
Sillkworm 
Biology & 
Practical 
Aspects of 
Silkworm 

SEMESTER-I 

Rearing 

% 

Course Tille change 

Silk Reeling 
Technology 

10% 

15% 

10%4(3T+1P) 

10% 

10% 

10% 

Credits 

4(3T+1P) 

SEMESTER-II 

General Newly 
Sericulture introduced 

10% 

3 

3 

Credits 

4(3T+1P) 

|4(3T+1P) 

3 

3 

Mid End 

15 

15 

15 

Semester Exam ment 

25 
(T+P) 

Theory 

er 

15 

15 

15 

60 

25 
(T+P) 

60 

60 

25 

Theory 

Marks 

60 

60 

60 

25 

Practical 

Assess Exam 

15 

15 

Mid End Asess Exam 
Semest Exam 

NA 

Marks 

NA 

ment 

Practical 

15 

15 

NA 

10 

10 

NA 

NA 

25 

10 

10 

NA 

25 

Total 
marks 

100 

100 

75 

75 

Total 
marks 

100 

100 

75 

75 



No 
S 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

Course 
Type 

Major 

Minor 

Minor 

MDC 

SEC 

Course No. 

UMJSET301 

UMJSET302 

UMISET303 

UMDSET305 

USESET3 11 

Course Title 

SEMESTER-III 

Mulberry Crop 
Protection 

Organic Farming 
In Sericulture 

Basics of 
Mulberry Crop 

Protection 

General 
Sericulture 

% 
change 

5% 

Practices Of 
Silkworm Rearing 

5% 

5% 

|4(3T+1P) 

Newly 
introduced 

Credits 

|4(3T+1P) 

10044 

4(3T+1P) 15 

3 

3 

Theory 
Mid 

Semester 

15 

15 

15 

Marks 

25 
(T+P) 

End Asess 
Exam 

60 

60 

60 

60 

Practical 

25 

ment 

15 

15 

15 

NA 

Exam marks 

NA 

10 

10 

10 

Total 

NA 

25 

100 

100 

100 

75 

75 
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