



UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A ++ GRADE' UNIVERSITY)
Baba Sahib Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180006 (J&K)

Academic Section

Email: academicsectionju14@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

(25/Sep/Cont./76)

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor, in anticipation of the approval of the Academic Council, is pleased to authorize the following:-

1. Continuation of the existing syllabi and courses of studies of all the subjects of Four Year Undergraduate Programme (FYUGP) as per NEP-2020 from semester I to VIII for the examinations to be held in the academic session 2025-2026 only.
2. Syllabi and courses of studies of all the subjects of Four Year Undergraduate Programme (FYUGP) as per NEP-2020 from semester I to III as already adopted and notified from the academic session 2025-2026 onwards shall stand implemented from academic session 2026-2027 onwards.

The Syllabi of the courses are also available on the University website:
www.jammuuniversity.ac.in.

Sd/-

DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

No. F. Acd/II/25/9648-9748

Dated: 10/9/25

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. All Deans of the concerned Faculties
2. All Conveners of Board of Studies
3. Sr. P.A. to the Registrar/Controller of Examinations
4. All principal of the affiliated colleges/constituent colleges.
5. Director, CITES&M, University of Jammu for directing the concerned to upload the notification on University Website.
6. C.A. to the Controller of Examinations
7. Joint /Deputy/Asst. Registrar (Conf./Exam Prof./Exam. Non Prof./ Exam UG)

Sharma
10/9/25
Joint Registrar (Academic)

SE
10/9/25

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE UNIVERSITY)
Baba Saheb Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180006 (J&K)

Academic Section

Email: academicsectionju14@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION (25/Sept./Adp./78)

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor, in anticipation of the approval of the Academic Council, is pleased to authorize the adoption of the revised Syllabi and Courses of Studies of the subject of **Sericulture** of Semester I, II and III for **Four Year Under Graduate Programme (FYUGP)** as per **NEP-2020** (as given in the annexure) for the **Regular Candidates** for the examinations to be held in the years as per the details given below:-

Subject	Semester	Existing Course Code	New Course Code	For the examinations to be held in the year	%age Change
Sericulture	Semester-I	UMJSET-101	UMJSET-101	Dec. 2026, 2027 and 2028	10%
		UMISET-102	UMISET-102	Dec. 2026, 2027 and 2028	10%
		UMDSET-103	UMDSET-103	Dec. 2026, 2027 and 2028	15%
		USESET-104	USESET-111	Dec. 2026, 2027 and 2028	100%
	Semester-II	UMJSET-201	UMJSET-201	May 2027, 2028 and 2029	10%
		UMISET-202	UMISET-202	May 2027, 2028 and 2029	10%
		UMDSET-203	UMDSET-205	May 2027, 2028 and 2029	100
		USESET-204	USESET-211	May 2027, 2028 and 2029	100%
	Semester-III	UMJSET-301	UMJSET-301	Dec. 2027, 2028 and 2029	5%
		UMISET-302	UMISET-302	Dec. 2027, 2028 and 2029	5%
		UMISET-303	UMISET-303	Dec. 2027, 2028 and 2029	5%
		UMDSET-304	UMDSET-306	Dec. 2027, 2028 and 2029	10%
		USESET-305	USESET-311	Dec. 2027, 2028 and 2029	100%

The Syllabi of the courses is also available on the University website:
www.jammuuniversity.ac.in.

DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

No. F. Acd/11/25/9877-89

Dated: 18/9/25

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. Dean, Faculty of Life-Science
2. Convener, Board of Studies in Sericulture
3. All members of the Board of Studies
4. Sr. P.A. to the Controller of Examinations
5. Director, CIFS&M, University of Jammu for directing the concerned to upload the notification on University Website.
6. C.A. to the Controller of Examinations
7. Director, Computer Centre, University of Jammu.
8. Joint Registrar/Deputy Registrar/Asst. Registrar (Confidential/Exam UG/Exam. Non Prof.)

Bhroopa
17/9/25
Joint Registrar (Academic)

Je
15/9/25
M
17/9/25

University of Jammu
Course Scheme of Syllabus
Bachelor of Sericulture (General/Honors/Honors with Research)
(As per the Guidelines of National Education Policy-2020)

SEMESTER-I

S No	Course Type	Course No.	Course Title	% change	Credits	Marks				Total marks
						Theory		Practical		
						Mid Semester	End Exam	Assessment	Exam	
1.	Major	UMJSET101	Introduction to Sericulture & Soil Sciences	10%	4(3T+1P)	15	60	15	10	100
2.	Minor	UMISET102	Basics of Sericulture & Soil Sciences	10%	4(3T+1P)	15	60	15	10	100
3.	MDC	UMDSET103	General Sericulture	15%	3	15	60	NA	NA	75
4.	SEC	USESET111	Mulberry Production Technology	10%	3	25 (T+P)	25	NA	25	75

SEMESTER-II

S No	Course Type	Course No.	Course Title	% change	Credits	Marks				Total marks
						Theory		Practical		
						Mid Semester	End Exam	Assessment	Exam	
1.	Major	UMJSET201	Silkworm Rearing Technology	10%	4(3T+1P)	15	60	15	10	100
2.	Minor	UMISET202	Silkworm Biology & Practical Aspects of Silkworm Rearing	10%	4(3T+1P)	15	60	15	10	100
3.	MDC	UMDSET205	General Sericulture	Newly introduced	3	15	60	NA	NA	75
4.	SEC	USESET211	Silk Reeling Technology	10%	3	25 (T+P)	25	NA	25	75



SEMESTER-III

S No	Course Type	Course No.	Course Title	% change	Credits	Marks				Total marks
						Theory		Practical		
						Mid Semester	End Exam	Assessment	Exam	
1.	Major	UMJSET301	Mulberry Crop Protection	5%	4(3T+1P)	15	60	15	10	100
2.	Minor	UMJSET302	Organic Farming In Sericulture	5%	4(3T+1P)	15	60	15	10	100
3.	Minor	UMISET303	Basics of Mulberry Crop Protection	5%	4(3T+1P)	15	60	15	10	100
4.	MDC	UMDSET305	General Sericulture	Newly introduced	3	15	60	NA	NA	75
5.	SEC	USESET311	Practices Of Silkworm Rearing	100%	3	25 (T+P)	25	NA	25	75

